

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Lacrosse Tribune 1407 St. Andrew St., La Crosse, WI 54603 (866) 735-5631

Retain this portion for your records. Please do not remit payment until you receive your advertising invoice.

State of Pennsylvania, County of Lancaster, ss:

Yuade Moore, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That (s)he is a duly authorized signatory of Column Software, PBC and duly authorized agent of Lee Enterprises, publishers of Lacrosse Tribune, a newspaper at, La Crosse, for county of La Crosse, in the state of Wisconsin, and that an advertisement of which the annexed is a true copy, taken from said paper, was published, therein on the dates listed below.

PUBLICATION DATES:

March. 20 2025

NOTICE ID: xaFlVgfRi8nyHyCxujtc **PUBLISHER ID:** COL-WI-101017

NOTICE NAME: Assessment - San. Sewer 2400 blk Highland St

Publication Fee: \$47.25

Section: Legals

Category: 0001 Wisconsin Legals



VERIFICATION

State of Pennsylvania County of Lancaster Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Nicole Burkholder, Notary Public Lancaster County My commission expires March 30, 2027

Commission Number 1342120

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me on this: 03/25/2025

nicole Burkholden

Notary Public

Notarized remotely online using communication technology via Proof.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN LA CROSSE, WISCONSIN

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the governing body of the City of La Crosse intends to exercise its police power in accordance with Sec. 38-1 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse, to levy special assessments against benefited property in La Crosse, Wisconsin for:

Sanitary Sewer Installation at the

 2400 block of Highland Street A report prepared by the Board of Public Works showing plans and specifications, estimated cost of improvements and proposed assessments is on file in the Engineering Department at City Hall,

400 La Crosse St., Fourth Floor, La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601 and may be inspected upon request. You are further notified that the Finance & Personnel Committee of the Common Council of the City of La Crosse will hear all interested persons, their agents

interested persons, their agents or attorneys concerning matters contained in the resolution authorizing the assessments in the above described report at 6:00pm on April 3rd ,2025 in the Council Chambers on the first floor of City Hall, 400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, Wisconsin. All objections shall be considered at this hearing and thereafter the amounts of assessments determined and approved.

Nikki M. Elsen, City Clerk 3/20 LAC

COL-WI-101017 WNAXLP